
Official Box Score - Final
Saginaw Valley State at East Stroudsburg
02/07/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 5

East Stroudsburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4

Win: Kimble,Aalana (1-0) Loss: Davenport,Sarah (0-1) Save: None.

Saginaw Valley State 1 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Kimble,Aalana P 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
16  Reifschneider,Ella LF 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
10  Purdy,Mya SS 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 1 1
29 Helvie,Emma C 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 2
27 Beckas,Emily (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Morse,Jenna 2B 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0
21  Bromley,Kenzie RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31  Sherman,Lillia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Pnacek,Kate CF 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
25 Schneider,Ella 1B 3 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 1 1
7  Schmeltz,Emily (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Savage,Natalie 3B 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
20 Elliott,Olivia (DH) 3B 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 1 3 1 4 6 21 13 2 5

BATTING

2B: Helvie (off Davenport).
TB: Helvie 2. GDP: Morse.

Team RISP: 1-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Purdy (pDavenport/c Ridgell); Morse (pDavenport/c Ridgell).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Purdy 2, Morse, Schneider).

East Stroudsburg 0 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

32 Perez,Marissa 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
4  Mingin,Tulana SS 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
24 Ridgell,Delaney C 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
29 Proepper,Kinsley 1B 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 1
15  Tym,Georgia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Master,Katie RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
9  Chroniger,Megan CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14  Teman,Karlye 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
26 DeMito,Gigi DH 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
6  Crum,Macy LF 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
55 Davenport,Sarah P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 23 0 2 0 0 3 21 7 0 4

BATTING

HBP: Master; Crum. GDP: Proepper.

Team RISP: 0-4.

BASERUNNING

CS: Crum.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Teman, Crum 2).

SVSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1 Kimble,Aalana (W) 7.0 2 0 0 0 3 25 23 61 44

Totals 7.0 2 0 0 0 3 25 23 61 44

HB: Kimble 2.

GO-FO: Kimble 14-2.

ESU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

55 Davenport,Sarah (L) 7.0 3 1 1 4 6 27 22 101 60

Totals 7.0 3 1 1 4 6 27 22 101 60

GO-FO: Davenport 6-7.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:1:42 PM. Duration:1:46.
Attendance:95



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Saginaw Valley State at East Stroudsburg
02/07/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 5

East Stroudsburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4

Saginaw Valley State starters:
1/p/Kimble,Aalana; 16/lf/Reifschneider,Ella; 10/ss/Purdy,Mya; 20/dh/Elliott,Olivia; 29/c/Helvie,Emma; 22/2b/Morse,Jenna; 21/rf/Bromley,Kenzie;

8/cf/Pnacek,Kate; 25/1b/Schneider,Ella; 33/3b/Savage,Natalie;

East Stroudsburg starters:
32/3b/Perez,Marissa; 4/ss/Mingin,Tulana; 24/c/Ridgell,Delaney; 29/1b/Proepper,Kinsley; 18/rf/Master,Katie; 9/cf/Chroniger,Megan;

14/2b/Teman,Karlye; 26/dh/DeMito,Gigi; 6/lf/Crum,Macy; 55/p/Davenport,Sarah;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SVSU batting

Kimble,Aalana flied out to rf (0-0).

Reifschneider,Ella flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF).

Purdy,Mya walked (3-2 BBSBKB).

Purdy,Mya stole second base.

Elliott,Olivia walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Helvie,Emma grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF).

Bottom of 1st - ESU batting

Perez,Marissa reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Purdy,Mya (E6) (0-0).

Mingin,Tulana singled to short (2-0 BB); Perez,Marissa advanced to second base.

Ridgell,Delaney reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 FKBF); Perez,Marissa advanced to third

base; Mingin,Tulana out at second base, 2b to ss.

Proepper,Kinsley grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Ridgell,Delaney out at 2B on the

play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 0 0 0 2

ESU 0 1 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SVSU batting

Morse,Jenna walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Bromley,Kenzie flied out to rf (2-2 SBBS).

Pnacek,Kate struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK).

Schneider,Ella flied out to lf (2-1 BFB).

Bottom of 2nd - ESU batting

Master,Katie grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 F).

Chroniger,Megan grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Teman,Karlye reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Schneider,Ella (E3) (1-1 BF).

DeMito,Gigi reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Teman,Karlye out at second base, ss unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 0 0 0 1

ESU 0 0 1 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SVSU batting

Kimble,Aalana grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBKFFB).

Reifschneider,Ella struck out (3-3 KBBKBS).

Purdy,Mya popped up to 1b (3-1 FBBB).

Bottom of 3rd - ESU batting

Crum,Macy hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Perez,Marissa struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Crum,Macy out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Mingin,Tulana grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 FFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 0 0 0 0

ESU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - SVSU batting

Elliott,Olivia struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS).

Helvie,Emma doubled to right center (1-1 FB).

SVSU substitution: Beckas,Emily pinch running for Helvie,Emma.

Morse,Jenna singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FKB); Beckas,Emily scored from second base; Morse,Jenna

advanced to second base on the throw.

Bromley,Kenzie struck out looking (0-2 FFK); Morse,Jenna stole third base.

Pnacek,Kate grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FBK).

Bottom of 4th - ESU batting

SVSU substitution: Helvie,Emma replaces Beckas,Emily at c, batting 5th.

Ridgell,Delaney grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Proepper,Kinsley grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 BFBF).

Master,Katie struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 1 2 0 1

ESU 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - SVSU batting

Schneider,Ella singled to shallow left field (0-0).

Kimble,Aalana sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-1 F); Schneider,Ella advanced to second base.

Reifschneider,Ella struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS).

SVSU substitution: Schmeltz,Emily pinch running for Schneider,Ella.

Purdy,Mya reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Schmeltz,Emily out at second base, ss unassisted.

Bottom of 5th - ESU batting

SVSU substitution: Schneider,Ella replaces Schmeltz,Emily at 1b, batting 9th.

Chroniger,Megan flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBFF).

Teman,Karlye grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB).

DeMito,Gigi grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 0 1 0 1

ESU 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - SVSU batting

SVSU position change: Elliott,Olivia now playing OUT from dh

Savage,Natalie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Helvie,Emma grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0); Savage,Natalie advanced to second base.

Morse,Jenna flew into double play to lf (0-0); Savage,Natalie out at 2B on the play, lf to 2b, in a double play.

Bottom of 6th - ESU batting

Crum,Macy grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Perez,Marissa grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Mingin,Tulana flied out to lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 0 0 0 0

ESU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - SVSU batting

SVSU substitution: Sherman,Lillia pinch hitting for Bromley,Kenzie.

SVSU substitution: Elliott,Olivia replaces at dh.

Sherman,Lillia grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBSS).

Pnacek,Kate struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK).

Schneider,Ella popped up to 2b (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - ESU batting

SVSU substitution: Bromley,Kenzie replaces Sherman,Lillia at rf, batting 7th.

Ridgell,Delaney grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Proepper,Kinsley singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

Master,Katie hit by pitch (1-0 B); Proepper,Kinsley advanced to second base.

ESU substitution: Tym,Georgia pinch running for Proepper,Kinsley.

Chroniger,Megan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Teman,Karlye reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 KB); Tym,Georgia out at third base, 3b

unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SVSU 0 0 0 0

ESU 0 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Saginaw Valley State at East Stroudsburg
02/07/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 5

East Stroudsburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4

Saginaw Valley State starters:
1/p/Kimble,Aalana; 16/lf/Reifschneider,Ella; 10/ss/Purdy,Mya; 20/dh/Elliott,Olivia; 29/c/Helvie,Emma; 22/2b/Morse,Jenna; 21/rf/Bromley,Kenzie;

8/cf/Pnacek,Kate; 25/1b/Schneider,Ella; 33/3b/Savage,Natalie;

East Stroudsburg starters:
32/3b/Perez,Marissa; 4/ss/Mingin,Tulana; 24/c/Ridgell,Delaney; 29/1b/Proepper,Kinsley; 18/rf/Master,Katie; 9/cf/Chroniger,Megan;

14/2b/Teman,Karlye; 26/dh/DeMito,Gigi; 6/lf/Crum,Macy; 55/p/Davenport,Sarah;

Top of 4th - SVSU batting

Elliott,Olivia struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS).

Helvie,Emma doubled to right center (1-1 FB).

SVSU substitution: Beckas,Emily pinch running for Helvie,Emma.

Morse,Jenna singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FKB); Beckas,Emily scored from second base; Morse,Jenna advanced to second base on the

throw.

Bromley,Kenzie struck out looking (0-2 FFK); Morse,Jenna stole third base.

Pnacek,Kate grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Saginaw Valley State at East Stroudsburg
02/07/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 5

East Stroudsburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4

SAGINAW VALLEY STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Kimble, Aalana p 2 0 0 0

2 #16 Reifschneider, Ella lf 3 0 0 0

3 #10 Purdy, Mya ss 2 0 0 0

4 3b

5 #29 Helvie, Emma
#27 Beckas, Emily

c 3

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

6 #22 Morse, Jenna 2b 2 0 1 1

7 #21 Bromley, Kenzie
#31 Sherman, Lillia

rf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #8 Pnacek, Kate cf 3 0 0 0

9 #25 Schneider, Ella
#7 Schmeltz, Emily

1b 3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

Totals 22 1 3 1
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hits 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 5

SVSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1 Kimble,Aalana (W) 7.0 2 0 0 0 3 25 23 61 44

Totals 7.0 2 0 0 0 3 25 23 61 44

HB: Kimble 2.

GO-FO: Kimble 14-2.
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Saginaw Valley State at East Stroudsburg
02/07/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Saginaw Valley State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 5

East Stroudsburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4

EAST STROUDSBURG SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #32 Perez, Marissa 3b 3 0 0 0

2 #4 Mingin, Tulana ss 3 0 1 0

3 #24 Ridgell, Delaney c 3 0 0 0

4 #15 Tym, Georgia
#29 Proepper, Kinsley

PR 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

5 #18 Master, Katie rf 2 0 0 0

6 #9 Chroniger, Megan cf 3 0 0 0

7 #14 Teman, Karlye 2b 3 0 0 0

8 #26 DeMito, Gigi dh 2 0 0 0

9 #6 Crum, Macy lf 1 0 0 0

Totals 23 0 2 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Errors 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
LOB 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4

ESU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

55 Davenport,Sarah (L) 7.0 3 1 1 4 6 27 22 101 60

Totals 7.0 3 1 1 4 6 27 22 101 60

GO-FO: Davenport 6-7.
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